
Human Relations Commission

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.132.010
3 years

17

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term- 
Members

2028 Morrison Ridge Drive

(615) 714-6845 maryam.abolfazli@gmail.com

Board Chair 8/2/2022 4/18/2025

Representing:

Ms. Maryam  Abolfazli

Nashville, TN 37221-

4702 Trousdale Drive

(615) 593-1443 edubina_a@hotmail.com

7/19/2022 4/18/2025

Representing:

Ms. Edubina  Arce

Nashville, TN 37220-

104 Fitzpatrick Ct.

(615) 497-1398 gburton@gcorr.org

4/20/2021 4/18/2024

Representing:

Deaconess Garlinda  Burton

Nashville, TN 37214-

605 Wolfeboro Lane

(443) 528-7907 dan.cadenas@gmail.com

8/2/2022 4/18/2025

Representing:

Mr. Dan  Cadenas

Nashville, TN 37221-

1900 Belmont Boulevard

(615) 460-5381 amy.charlton@belmont.edu

7/16/2022 4/18/2025

Representing:

Dr. Amy  Charlton

Nashville, TN 37212-

336 British Woods Dr.

(615) 788-9726 pratik.ach.dash@gmail.com

Vice Chair 5/4/2021 4/18/2024

Representing:

Mr. Pratik  Dash

Nashville, TN 37217-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 25-Aug-22



Human Relations Commission

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.132.010
3 years

17

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term- 
Members

9 City Place Apt. 122

(708) 475-2926 galban123@gmail.com

7/19/2022 4/18/2025

Representing:

Mr. Dakota  Galban

Nashville, TN 37209-

P.O. Box 265

(615) 391-5708 bugsact@gmail.com

7/19/2022 4/18/2025

Representing:

Ms. Genma Stringer Holmes

Hermitage, TN 37076-

3001 simmons Avenue

(615) 852-7730 kosar49@gmail.com

7/19/2022 4/18/2025

Representing:

Mr. Kosar  Kosar

Nashville, TN 37211-

P.O.  Box 933

(615) 490-9132 lkwakye@joniandfriends.org

7/19/2022 4/18/2025

Representing:

Ms. Larea  Kwakye

Antioch, TN 37011-

1315 Dickerson Pike

(629) 888-4967 marcus@coneheadscw.com

7/19/2022 4/18/2025

Representing:

Mr. Buggs  Marcus

Nashville, TN 37207-

2195 Nolensville Pike

(615) 292-0010 ariel@conexionamericas.org

4/20/2021 4/18/2024

Representing:

Ms. Ariel  Safdie

Nashville, TN 37211-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 25-Aug-22



Human Relations Commission

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.132.010
3 years

17

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term- 
Members

131 21st Ave. S.

(615) 761-9863 jorgesallesd@gmail.com

7/20/2021 4/18/2024

Representing:

Mr. Jorge  Salles Diaz

Nashville, TN 37203-

PMB #351806, 2301 Vanderbilt Place

(615) 322-7303 benvutran@gmail.com

Secretary 8/16/2022 4/18/2024

Representing:

Dr. Ben Vu Tran

Nashville, TN 37235-

4406 Farriswood Drive

(615) 788-0831 charlestraughber@hotmail.com

7/19/2022 4/18/2025

Representing:

Mr. Charles  Traughber

Nashville, TN 37204-

3916 Kimpalong Avenue

(615) 390-6689 irwin.venick@gmail.com

Treasurer 8/16/2022 4/18/2024

Representing:

Mr. Irwin  Venick

Nashville, TN 37205-

1317 Timber Valley Drive

(615) 732-9020 alecia.wynn@ankura.com

7/19/2022 4/18/2025

Representing:

Ms. Alicia  Wynn

Nashville, TN 37204-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 25-Aug-22


